	-	
District II 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV District IV District IV Energy Mines 071 Con 1320 State 1320 State	outh St. Francis Dr.	Form C-144 June 1, 2004 For drilling and production facilities, submit to appropriate NMOCD District Office. For downstream facilities, submit to Santa Fe office
O' Pit or Below-C	Grade Tank Registration or (Closure
Is pit or betow grade tar	ik covered by a "general plan"? Y t or below-grade tank 🔲 Closure of a pit	res No no or below-grade tank A 99 1011 72 73 74 74
	e-mail address: <u>mikes@ypcnm.com</u> U/L or Qtr/Qtr_ <u>J</u> Sec <u>29</u> 'T <u>20S</u>	(~ SEP - 2008
Pit Type: Drilling I Production I Disposal I Work over Emergency I Lined I Unlined I I Liner type: Synthetic I Thickness 12 mil Clay I Pit Volume bbl Disposal I	Below-grade tank Volume: bbl Type of fluid: Construction material: Double-walled, with leak detection? Y	es [] If not, explain why not.
Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottom of pit to seasonal high water elevation of ground water.)	Less than 50 feet 50 feet or more, but less than 100 feet 100 feet or more	(20 points XXXX (10 points) (0 points))
Wellhead protection area: (Less than 200 feet from a private domestic water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.)	Yes No	(20 points) (0 points) XXXX
Distance to surface water: (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas, irrigation canals, ditches, and perennial and ephemeral watercourses.)	Less than 200 feet 200 feet or more, but less than 1000 fee 1000 feet or more	(20 points) et (10 points) (0 points) XXXX
	Ranking Score (Total Points)	20 Points
If this is a pit closure: (1) Attach a diagram of the facility showing the pit's relating place) onsite in place) onsite □ offsite ☑ If offsite, name of facility: N/A (3) A Groundwater encountered: No □ Yes □ If yes, show depth below ground sur (5) Attach soil sample results and a diagram of sample locations and excavations Additional Comments: Work plan for reopening & closure of drilling pit The The excavated area will be backfilled to grade using a minimum of 3' of clean so	ttach a general description of remedial act faceft and attach sample r s drilling pit contents will be excavated and	tion taken including remediation start date and end date. (4) esults. hauled to an OCD approved soil waste facility.
Pit Closure start date: N/A. Final closure date: N/A. I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of r been/will be constructed or closed according to NMOCD guidelines		
Date: 09/07/2006 Printed Name/TitleMike Stubblefield / Regulatory Agent	Signature	miselstatifiels
Your certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not a endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator of	its responsibility for compliance with any	

Approval: Printed Name/Title

inte

Accepted for record - NMOCD

Saleven

1/2/07

DATE 11/2006.

Date: 9/21/06



İ

		<i>Office of the</i> Sports and Do	<i>tate Engineer</i> wnloads	STON	EWALL D	4)S
Township: 20S	Range 28E	Sections		·		
NAD27 X:	Y:	Zone: }	Searce	ch Radius:	 	
County:	Basin:		Nui از <u>،</u>	mber:	Suffix:	
Owner Name: (First)	(L	ast) ©All		on-Domestic (Domestic ^{14,15,76,7}	700
POD / Su	Irface Data Repoi	nt /	vg Depth to Wa	ter Report		20
	Clear Form	(iWATERS	Menu Help			

AVERAGE DEPTH OF WATER REPORT 08/31/2006

								(Depth	Water in	Feet)	
Bsn	Tws	Rng	Sec	Zone	x	Y	Wells	Min	Max	Avg	
CP							1	115	115	115	
CP	205	28E	33				4	27	30	29	;

Record Count: 5

http://iwaters.ose.state.nm.us: 7001/iWATERS/WellAndSurfaceDispatcher

8/31/2006

orm 3160-18 October, 1999)

ISEC

06-TG-094 Number

Certified Mail - Return Receipt Requested 70051820000110416002 \boxtimes

maximum of 20 days.

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Page of

R		IDENTIFICATION
	IID	-15161770
NT .	Lease	NMNM17100

NOTICE OF WRITTEN ORDER

Receipt Requested 70051820000110416002			BURE	AUOFI	LAN	D M	ANAGE	MENT		11D Lease	NMNMT	100 16 16 17	1819
			NO	TICE OI	3 WI	RIT]	EN OR	DER		CA Unit PA	<u>NMNM94</u> /S	1457 8 C	78 19 30 3 V
Bureau of Land Management C	ffice					Operate	or			<u></u>	137	A 4 2	Fr.
CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE								TES PETRO	LEUM CC	RPORA	TION	E S	44
Address 620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220						Addres	\$		4TH STR SIA NM 8			Score	
Telephone 505-234-5965						Attenti	DI			~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	•	-
Inspector	E	BHUNT		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Attri A	idr		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Site Name		Well or Faci	ility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County			State	
STONEWALL [DS .		2	NWSE 29	20	JS	28E	NMP	İ	EDDY		NM	
Site Nanze		Well or Faci	ility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County			State	-
Site Name		Well or Faci	ility	1/4 1/4 Section	Townsh	ip	Range	Meridian	County			State	-
	The follo	wing conditio	n(s) were for	und by Bureau of	Land Ma	nagemen	it Inspectors on t	he date and at the	site(s) listed a	bove.			-
Date		Time Corrective Action to be 24-hour clack) Completed by			Date " Corrected			- Authority Reference			-		
08/01/2006	11	1:00	11.	/22/2006				43 CFR 3162.3-4(c), 43 CFR 3162.1(a), 43 CFR 3162.5-1(b)					
Remarks: The following actions in The surface location is	must be of s to be cl	completed eaned an	d prior to d leveled	abandonme I per BLM re	ent app quiren	proval. nents.	32.5	4773	104.1	974			
1. General cleanup: a. Remove any equip from location, access facility. b. Install lease numbe c. Remove pump jack (Remarks continued of	road, and er on dry k and cor	d surroun hole mar	ding pasi ker. ndation.	h, thread protures; haul a	otector Il trasf	rs, or o to ar	other plastic authorized	/metal debris landfill	3				:
When the Written Order is	complied v	with, sign th	is notice ar	id return to abo	ve addr	ess.							-
Company Representative Title Sig					Sign	nature	···			Date			_
Company Comments											·		
					Wa	rning						····	_
The Authorized Officer has this Notice or 7 business de reported to the Bureau of L shall be issued an Incident 3163.1 and may also incur frame for correction.	ays after the and Manag of Noncorr	e date it is n gement Offic spliance (IN	nailed, whi ce at the ad C) in accor	chever is earlie dress shown at dance with 43	e with 4 r. Each pove. If CFR 31	3 CFR stipula you do 63.1(a)	tion must be c not comply as Failure to co	orrected within noted above un mply with the D	the prescrib der "Correc NC may resi	ed time fro tive Action alt in asses	m receipt n to be Co sments as	of this Notice mpleted By", outlined in 4	e and you 3 CFR
Section 109(d)(1) of the Fe 3163.2(f)(1), provides that or other written information	any person	i who "know	vingly or w	illfully " prepa	es, main	ntains,	or submits fals	e, inaccurate, or	misleading	reports, n	otic e s, aff	idavits, record	is, data,

Review and Appeal Rights

A person contesting a decision shall request a State Director review of the Written Order. This request must be filed within 20 working days of receipt of the Notice with the appropriate State Director (see 43 CFR 3165.3). The State Director review decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, 801 North Quincy Street, Suite 300, Arlington, VA 22203 (see 43 CFR 3165.4). Contact the above listed Bureau of Land Management office for further information.

Signature of Dureau of Land Management Authorized Officer	Date / Time
herat	08/14/01 09:00
7 " 11	
6	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Number Date	Type of Inspection
3	ES



PHONE (325) 673-7001 · 2111 BEECHWOOD · ABILENE, TX 79803

PHONE (505) 393-2326 + 101 E. MARLAND + HOBBS. NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION ATTN: MIKE STUBBLEFIELD 105 S. 4TH STREET ARTESIA, NM 88210 FAX TO: (505) 748-4335

Receiving Date: 09/06/06 Reporting Date: 09/06/06 Project Number: NOT GIVEN Project Name: STONEWALL D5#2 Project Location: NW/SE 29-20S-28E

LAB NO.

SAMPLE ID

Analysis Date: 09/06/06 Sampling Date: 08/30/06 Sample Type: SOIL Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT Sample Received By: NF Analyzed By: HM

CL (mg/kg)

16870

H11505-1 #1 SURFACE DRILLING PIT AREA	6558
Quality Control	990
True Value QC	1000
% Recovery	99
Relative Percent Difference	1.0

METHOD: Standard Methods 4500-CIB NOTE: Analysis performed on a 1:4 w:v aqueous extract

09-06-06 Date

H11505

PLEASE NOTE: Liability and Demages. Cardinal's liability and client's exclusive ramedy for any claim anteing, whither based in contract or ton, shell be limited to the amount pair by contribution of the approximation of

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



S. P. YATES CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD JOHN A. YATES PRESIDENT PEYTON YATES EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT RANDY G. PATTERSON SECRETARY DENNIS G. KINSEY TREASURER

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

I certify that on _____ I tests were conducted on soil samples from the

30.015-21640 UT. J. 29.205-28c Stone wall DS Fed for #2

Following are the results of those tests.

	East half Location 2'depth O as lig	
EPA Method 9074,	TPH when half location 2 divit D active	
	East half location 2' depth 1134 AJ/Kg Westhalf Location 2' depth 879 AJ/Kg	
	East half Location 2' depth D ng/Kg! West half Location 2' depth D ng/Kg	

All testing was done at Yates Petroleum Corporation or on location.

Respectfully,

mile Shellfill

Mike Stubblefield Environmental Regulatory Agent

MARTIN YATES, III 1912 - 1985 FRANK W. YATES 1936 - 1986



S. P. YATES CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD JOHN A. YATES PRESIDENT PEYTON YATES EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT RANDY G. PATTERSON SECRETARY DENNIS G. KINSEY TREASURER

ľ.

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-2118 TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

I certify that on ______, tests were conducted on soil samples from the

30.015-21640 UT. 5 29-205-28e Stone Unil DS Frd. Con. #2.

Following are the results of those tests.

EPA Method 9074,	TPH					
EPA Method 9253	East	half	Location Location	4' depth 3 1/2 ' depth	ng/Kg	
PID Meter, BTEX					 -	

All testing was done at Yates Petroleum Corporation or on location.

Respectfully,

martsappfill

Mike Stubblefield Environmental Regulatory Agent